
at Park City, UtahThe Endurance 100
6:00 AM on 7/23/2005

78 RacersOfficial Results by Sex

 TotalLeg1 Time
Rank NameBib TimeTimeAffiliation BehindRank

Leg2
Time Rank

Leg3
Time Rank

After Leg2
Time Rank

Class
Rank
Sex

Class

M
DETERS, Heinrich1231 1:48:05.5Park City, UT 01 2:20:09.1 4 4:08:14.6 1 1:05:53.5 1 5:14:08.01 M3
HARRIS, David1311 1:51:48.9Durango, CO +3:22.72 2:19:45.8 3 4:11:34.7 2 1:05:56.1 2 5:17:30.72 M4
JUAREZ, Tinker1302 2:09:38.8Downey, CA +9:52.523 2:05:22.5 1 4:15:01.3 3 1:08:59.3 4 5:24:00.53 M4
TANNER, Todd ***722 2:04:56.3Herriman, UT +12:51.113 2:12:31.7 2 4:17:27.9 4 1:09:31.2 5 5:26:59.14 M3
PORTER, Fred1103 1:55:23.5Salt Lake City, UT +16:02.03 2:25:15.4 5 4:20:38.8 5 1:09:31.2 6 5:30:10.05 M3
DAINTON, Jack884 1:58:16.5Park City, UT +20:11.75 2:27:18.1 6 4:25:34.5 6 1:08:45.2 3 5:34:19.76 M3
PETERS, Chris395 1:55:42.8Park City, UT +31:05.94 2:32:50.4 7 4:28:33.3 7 1:16:40.7 10 5:45:13.97 M3
GASIEWSKI, Julian1326 1:58:24.8Park City, UT +36:11.96 2:40:06.8 10 4:38:31.5 8 1:11:48.4 7 5:50:19.98 M3
GRIFFITHS, John563 2:00:26.3Salt Lake City, UT +42:54.08 2:41:30.4 11 4:41:56.6 11 1:15:05.5 8 5:57:02.09 M4
SUMSION, Jeff544 1:59:47.8Park City, UT +43:49.57 2:41:44.4 12 4:41:32.1 10 1:16:25.4 9 5:57:57.510 M4
BAKER, Jonathan1217 2:01:38.7Salt Lake City, UT +45:56.111 2:38:35.8 8 4:40:14.4 9 1:19:49.8 13 6:00:04.111 M3
ESPINOZA, Carman855 2:05:36.9Park City, UT +49:35.515 2:40:06.5 9 4:45:43.4 12 1:18:00.2 11 6:03:43.512 M4
OCONNELL, John1286 2:08:46.2Park City, UT +1:07:10.821 2:51:29.3 18 5:00:15.5 17 1:21:03.4 14 6:21:18.813 M4
DRIVER, Marc1358 2:09:20.8Ketchum, ID +1:16:49.822 2:46:49.7 13 4:56:10.5 15 1:34:47.3 32 6:30:57.814 M3
ADDICOTT, Steve1177 2:13:00.3Park City, UT +1:17:00.726 2:58:40.5 20 5:11:40.8 23 1:19:28.0 12 6:31:08.715 M4
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WINFREY, Frankie ***769 2:02:12.1Salt Lake City, UT +1:17:45.212 2:59:36.1 22 5:01:48.2 19 1:30:05.1 23 6:31:53.216 M3
MELTON, Reed13310 2:06:11.1Hailey, ID +1:20:14.016 2:49:49.9 16 4:56:01.0 14 1:38:21.0 37 6:34:22.017 M3
ONEIL, Larry12911 2:21:22.6Salt Lake City, UT +1:22:02.639 2:52:23.6 19 5:13:46.2 24 1:22:24.5 15 6:36:10.618 M3
MULARSKI, Rich ***641 2:06:58.8Tamarac, FL +1:22:30.418 2:59:34.5 21 5:06:33.3 20 1:30:05.1 24 6:36:38.419 SS
REYNOLDS, Dave ***458 2:19:48.2Bountiful, UT +1:22:46.233 2:47:00.9 14 5:06:49.1 21 1:30:05.1 26 6:36:54.220 M4
NYE, Troy1039 2:07:05.7Salt Lake City, UT +1:25:48.819 2:49:50.4 17 4:56:56.2 16 1:43:00.7 42 6:39:56.821 M4
FOX, James12010 2:01:20.9Salt Lake City, UT +1:26:41.29 3:00:09.6 23 5:01:30.4 18 1:39:18.8 39 6:40:49.222 M4
PETERSEN, Brad3712 2:01:33.4Salt Lake City, UT +1:27:29.410 3:09:58.9 29 5:11:32.3 22 1:30:05.1 25 6:41:37.423 M3
STERRETT, Scott6811 2:12:35.7Holladay, UT +1:31:03.325 3:07:08.3 26 5:19:44.1 25 1:25:27.3 17 6:45:11.324 M4
GOFF, Darren901 2:14:47.9Ogden, UT +1:35:15.227 3:08:05.5 27 5:22:53.4 26 1:26:29.9 18 6:49:23.225 M2
QUINLAN, Paul8712 2:20:14.2Park City, UT +1:37:43.336 3:05:05.6 24 5:25:19.8 29 1:26:31.5 19 6:51:51.326 M4
WARR, Ed5213 2:19:20.3Holladay, UT +1:43:57.032 3:10:40.6 30 5:30:00.9 30 1:28:04.1 20 6:58:05.027 M3
PLUMB, Walter8214 2:20:00.6Salt Lake City, UT +1:47:28.835 3:12:43.6 32 5:32:44.2 33 1:28:52.6 21 7:01:36.828 M3
LONG, William10513 2:18:32.6Park City, UT +1:48:02.130 3:06:38.9 25 5:25:11.5 27 1:36:58.7 34 7:02:10.129 M4
FOX, Chris3815 2:08:44.0Salt Lake City, UT +1:51:38.220 3:25:56.9 39 5:34:41.0 34 1:31:05.2 27 7:05:46.230 M3
JENSEN, Rich13614 2:17:16.2Sandy, UT +1:53:08.828 3:15:27.5 33 5:32:43.7 32 1:34:33.2 31 7:07:16.831 M4
HODGE, Mike8415 2:23:37.4Park City, UT +1:53:28.241 3:11:07.4 31 5:34:44.8 35 1:32:51.5 28 7:07:36.232 M4
ADAMS, Todd7016 2:23:39.3Boise, ID +1:53:28.842 3:21:22.9 38 5:45:02.1 40 1:22:34.7 16 7:07:36.833 M4
NEWTON, Derek4916 2:12:25.0Heber City, UT +1:53:48.524 3:19:54.3 35 5:32:19.3 31 1:35:37.3 33 7:07:56.534 M3
SWANSTRUM, Jeff552 2:17:44.1Boise, ID +1:57:35.029 3:19:59.4 36 5:37:43.4 36 1:33:59.6 30 7:11:43.035 SS
BENSON, Dave4417 2:20:33.6South Jordan, UT +2:06:30.037 3:20:00.2 37 5:40:33.9 38 1:40:04.2 40 7:20:38.036 M3
LAYFIELD, Dominick8618 2:38:43.4Park City, UT +2:06:38.750 3:08:50.4 28 5:47:33.8 42 1:33:13.0 29 7:20:46.737 M3
GOODRICK, Stacy6919 Rock Springs, WY +2:08:21.3  5:25:17.0 28 1:57:12.4 49 7:22:29.338 M3
MACDONALD, William7317 2:19:04.9Park City, UT +2:10:16.531 3:27:22.4 40 5:46:27.4 41 1:37:57.2 35 7:24:24.539 M4
DEMEURICHY, Kenny6018 2:31:21.9Hailey, ID +2:25:36.746 3:30:14.4 41 6:01:36.4 44 1:38:08.4 36 7:39:44.740 M4
KOLTZ, David4820 2:20:34.1Salt Lake City, UT +2:30:56.438 3:43:11.9 48 6:03:45.9 45 1:41:18.5 41 7:45:04.441 M3
LINDEMANN, Todd7121 2:21:38.1Park City, UT +2:33:23.640 3:30:59.6 42 5:52:37.7 43 1:54:53.9 47 7:47:31.642 M3
WILLIAMS, Craig401 2:32:13.0Park City, UT +2:36:45.247 3:33:59.4 45 6:06:12.3 46 1:44:40.9 43 7:50:53.243 M5
KOLON, Jonathan5822 2:54:23.0Park City, UT +2:41:51.656 3:32:13.3 43 6:26:36.3 52 1:29:23.4 22 7:55:59.644 M3
EMERY, Peter782 2:36:46.0Bountiful, UT +2:45:54.648 3:33:24.1 44 6:10:10.1 47 1:49:52.5 44 8:00:02.645 M2
BIGLER, Niels11823 Layton, UT +2:48:09.5  5:42:42.0 39 2:19:35.6 50 8:02:17.546 M3
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MAU, Derek5019 2:46:30.9Sunnyvale, CA +2:51:19.152 3:39:59.5 46 6:26:30.4 51 1:38:56.8 38 8:05:27.147 M4
HUNGERFORD, Ryan6724 2:30:32.3Farmington, UT +2:51:57.945 3:45:24.1 50 6:15:56.4 48 1:50:09.6 45 8:06:05.948 M3
WRIGHT, Darin4320 2:38:46.7Lexington, KY +2:59:50.551 3:42:11.7 47 6:20:58.4 50 1:53:00.1 46 8:13:58.549 M4
MAY, James533 2:30:18.4Park City, UT +3:00:13.844 3:47:10.7 51 6:17:29.0 49 1:56:52.8 48 8:14:21.850 M2
BARBANTE, Ben36 San Francisco, C      DNF M4
DENNISON, Damian42 Salt Lake City, UT      DNF M3
SCHAEFER, David46 Brisbane, CA      DNF M4
INNES, David47 2:52:42.5Mill Valley, CA  53 4:07:17.5 54 7:00:00.1 56  DNF M5
BERNARD, Douglas51 Park City, UT      DNF M3
VAN WAGONER, John57 2:28:32.7Highland, UT  43 4:48:42.3 57 7:17:15.0 58  DNF M4
PRIETO, Juan Manuel59 2:53:40.1Chula Vista, CA  54 3:43:56.0 49 6:37:36.1 54  DNF M3
ANDERSON, Lance61 Draper, UT      DNF M3
GUTIERREZ, Luis62 2:53:42.8San Diego, CA  55 3:49:03.4 52 6:42:46.3 55  DNF M3
JANKE, Matt63 2:37:50.9Salt Lake City, UT  49 3:55:55.3 53 6:33:46.2 53  DNF M3
GARCILLANO, Roy65 Vallejo, CA      DNF M3
VAN WAGONER, Ryan66 2:59:36.1Highland, UT  57 4:17:42.8 56 7:17:18.9 59  DNF M2
TERRY, Casey80 2:19:58.4Salt Lake City, UT  34 3:17:57.3 34 5:37:55.7 37  DNF M2
KALLNER, Michael83 2:59:53.8Scottsdale, AZ  58 4:11:19.5 55 7:11:13.3 57  DNF M4
UNGER, Evan89 Tucson, UT      DNF M5
BOYD, Steve119 Park City, UT      DNF SS
MALLOY, Jake124 2:06:12.2Park City, UT  17 2:47:01.2 15 4:53:13.4 13  DNF M4
OCONNOR, Art127 2:05:04.4Salt Lake City, UT  14    DNF M3

F
LAPORTA, Lisa1251 2:14:41.6Park City, UT 01 3:00:35.1 2 5:15:16.7 1 1:26:19.1 1 6:41:35.71 F3
KLEPETAR, Amy71 2:18:43.8Salt Lake City, UT +4:28.22 2:59:44.8 1 5:18:28.6 2 1:27:35.4 2 6:46:03.92 F2
POWERS, Jennifer812 2:22:18.3Park City, UT +27:02.63 3:14:59.3 4 5:37:17.6 3 1:31:20.7 3 7:08:38.33 F3
SCHWANDT, Cyndi411 2:27:24.0Park City, UT +30:18.74 3:11:53.6 3 5:39:17.6 4 1:32:36.9 4 7:11:54.44 F5
KEELING, Anna1263 2:34:43.4Salt Lake City, UT +46:16.25 3:15:42.1 5 5:50:25.5 5 1:37:26.4 5 7:27:51.95 F3
UNGER, Heather772 2:38:25.9Tucson, AZ +1:23:52.67 3:37:27.6 6 6:15:53.5 6 1:49:34.9 6 8:05:28.36 F2
SHERWOOD, Barbara30 2:35:27.3Salt Lake City, UT  6    DNF F3
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STEVENSON, Carol79 Park City, UT    9:18:20.1 7  DNF F4
DRAIN, Debora115 Park City, UT    9:18:24.6 8  DNF F4
NELSON, Holly116 Midvale, UT      DNF F3
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at Park City, UtahThe Endurance 100
6:00 AM on 7/23/2005

78 RacersOfficial Results by Class

 TotalLeg1 Time
Rank NameBib TimeTimeAffiliation BehindRank

Leg2
Time Rank

Leg3
Time Rank

After Leg2
Time Rank

Class
Rank
Sex

Class: M2 - Men 20-29 
GOFF, Darren901 2:14:47.9Ogden, UT 027 3:08:05.5 27 5:22:53.4 26 1:26:29.9 18 6:49:23.225
EMERY, Peter782 2:36:46.0Bountiful, UT +1:10:39.448 3:33:24.1 44 6:10:10.1 47 1:49:52.5 44 8:00:02.645
MAY, James533 2:30:18.4Park City, UT +1:24:58.644 3:47:10.7 51 6:17:29.0 49 1:56:52.8 48 8:14:21.850
VAN WAGONER, Ryan66 2:59:36.1Highland, UT  57 4:17:42.8 56 7:17:18.9 59  DNF 
TERRY, Casey80 2:19:58.4Salt Lake City, UT  34 3:17:57.3 34 5:37:55.7 37  DNF 

Class: M3 - Men 30-39 
DETERS, Heinrich1231 1:48:05.5Park City, UT 01 2:20:09.1 4 4:08:14.6 1 1:05:53.5 1 5:14:08.01
TANNER, Todd ***722 2:04:56.3Herriman, UT +12:51.113 2:12:31.7 2 4:17:27.9 4 1:09:31.2 5 5:26:59.14
PORTER, Fred1103 1:55:23.5Salt Lake City, UT +16:02.03 2:25:15.4 5 4:20:38.8 5 1:09:31.2 6 5:30:10.05
DAINTON, Jack884 1:58:16.5Park City, UT +20:11.75 2:27:18.1 6 4:25:34.5 6 1:08:45.2 3 5:34:19.76
PETERS, Chris395 1:55:42.8Park City, UT +31:05.94 2:32:50.4 7 4:28:33.3 7 1:16:40.7 10 5:45:13.97
GASIEWSKI, Julian1326 1:58:24.8Park City, UT +36:11.96 2:40:06.8 10 4:38:31.5 8 1:11:48.4 7 5:50:19.98
BAKER, Jonathan1217 2:01:38.7Salt Lake City, UT +45:56.111 2:38:35.8 8 4:40:14.4 9 1:19:49.8 13 6:00:04.111
DRIVER, Marc1358 2:09:20.8Ketchum, ID +1:16:49.822 2:46:49.7 13 4:56:10.5 15 1:34:47.3 32 6:30:57.814
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WINFREY, Frankie ***769 2:02:12.1Salt Lake City, UT +1:17:45.212 2:59:36.1 22 5:01:48.2 19 1:30:05.1 23 6:31:53.216
MELTON, Reed13310 2:06:11.1Hailey, ID +1:20:14.016 2:49:49.9 16 4:56:01.0 14 1:38:21.0 37 6:34:22.017
ONEIL, Larry12911 2:21:22.6Salt Lake City, UT +1:22:02.639 2:52:23.6 19 5:13:46.2 24 1:22:24.5 15 6:36:10.618
PETERSEN, Brad3712 2:01:33.4Salt Lake City, UT +1:27:29.410 3:09:58.9 29 5:11:32.3 22 1:30:05.1 25 6:41:37.423
WARR, Ed5213 2:19:20.3Holladay, UT +1:43:57.032 3:10:40.6 30 5:30:00.9 30 1:28:04.1 20 6:58:05.027
PLUMB, Walter8214 2:20:00.6Salt Lake City, UT +1:47:28.835 3:12:43.6 32 5:32:44.2 33 1:28:52.6 21 7:01:36.828
FOX, Chris3815 2:08:44.0Salt Lake City, UT +1:51:38.220 3:25:56.9 39 5:34:41.0 34 1:31:05.2 27 7:05:46.230
NEWTON, Derek4916 2:12:25.0Heber City, UT +1:53:48.524 3:19:54.3 35 5:32:19.3 31 1:35:37.3 33 7:07:56.534
BENSON, Dave4417 2:20:33.6South Jordan, UT +2:06:30.037 3:20:00.2 37 5:40:33.9 38 1:40:04.2 40 7:20:38.036
LAYFIELD, Dominick8618 2:38:43.4Park City, UT +2:06:38.750 3:08:50.4 28 5:47:33.8 42 1:33:13.0 29 7:20:46.737
GOODRICK, Stacy6919 Rock Springs, WY +2:08:21.3  5:25:17.0 28 1:57:12.4 49 7:22:29.338
KOLTZ, David4820 2:20:34.1Salt Lake City, UT +2:30:56.438 3:43:11.9 48 6:03:45.9 45 1:41:18.5 41 7:45:04.441
LINDEMANN, Todd7121 2:21:38.1Park City, UT +2:33:23.640 3:30:59.6 42 5:52:37.7 43 1:54:53.9 47 7:47:31.642
KOLON, Jonathan5822 2:54:23.0Park City, UT +2:41:51.656 3:32:13.3 43 6:26:36.3 52 1:29:23.4 22 7:55:59.644
BIGLER, Niels11823 Layton, UT +2:48:09.5  5:42:42.0 39 2:19:35.6 50 8:02:17.546
HUNGERFORD, Ryan6724 2:30:32.3Farmington, UT +2:51:57.945 3:45:24.1 50 6:15:56.4 48 1:50:09.6 45 8:06:05.948
DENNISON, Damian42 Salt Lake City, UT      DNF 
BERNARD, Douglas51 Park City, UT      DNF 
PRIETO, Juan Manuel59 2:53:40.1Chula Vista, CA  54 3:43:56.0 49 6:37:36.1 54  DNF 
ANDERSON, Lance61 Draper, UT      DNF 
GUTIERREZ, Luis62 2:53:42.8San Diego, CA  55 3:49:03.4 52 6:42:46.3 55  DNF 
JANKE, Matt63 2:37:50.9Salt Lake City, UT  49 3:55:55.3 53 6:33:46.2 53  DNF 
GARCILLANO, Roy65 Vallejo, CA      DNF 
OCONNOR, Art127 2:05:04.4Salt Lake City, UT  14    DNF 

Class: M4 - Men 40-49 
HARRIS, David1311 1:51:48.9Durango, CO 02 2:19:45.8 3 4:11:34.7 2 1:05:56.1 2 5:17:30.72
JUAREZ, Tinker1302 2:09:38.8Downey, CA +6:29.823 2:05:22.5 1 4:15:01.3 3 1:08:59.3 4 5:24:00.53
GRIFFITHS, John563 2:00:26.3Salt Lake City, UT +39:31.38 2:41:30.4 11 4:41:56.6 11 1:15:05.5 8 5:57:02.09
SUMSION, Jeff544 1:59:47.8Park City, UT +40:26.87 2:41:44.4 12 4:41:32.1 10 1:16:25.4 9 5:57:57.510
ESPINOZA, Carman855 2:05:36.9Park City, UT +46:12.815 2:40:06.5 9 4:45:43.4 12 1:18:00.2 11 6:03:43.512
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OCONNELL, John1286 2:08:46.2Park City, UT +1:03:48.121 2:51:29.3 18 5:00:15.5 17 1:21:03.4 14 6:21:18.813
ADDICOTT, Steve1177 2:13:00.3Park City, UT +1:13:38.026 2:58:40.5 20 5:11:40.8 23 1:19:28.0 12 6:31:08.715
REYNOLDS, Dave ***458 2:19:48.2Bountiful, UT +1:19:23.533 2:47:00.9 14 5:06:49.1 21 1:30:05.1 26 6:36:54.220
NYE, Troy1039 2:07:05.7Salt Lake City, UT +1:22:26.119 2:49:50.4 17 4:56:56.2 16 1:43:00.7 42 6:39:56.821
FOX, James12010 2:01:20.9Salt Lake City, UT +1:23:18.59 3:00:09.6 23 5:01:30.4 18 1:39:18.8 39 6:40:49.222
STERRETT, Scott6811 2:12:35.7Holladay, UT +1:27:40.625 3:07:08.3 26 5:19:44.1 25 1:25:27.3 17 6:45:11.324
QUINLAN, Paul8712 2:20:14.2Park City, UT +1:34:20.636 3:05:05.6 24 5:25:19.8 29 1:26:31.5 19 6:51:51.326
LONG, William10513 2:18:32.6Park City, UT +1:44:39.430 3:06:38.9 25 5:25:11.5 27 1:36:58.7 34 7:02:10.129
JENSEN, Rich13614 2:17:16.2Sandy, UT +1:49:46.128 3:15:27.5 33 5:32:43.7 32 1:34:33.2 31 7:07:16.831
HODGE, Mike8415 2:23:37.4Park City, UT +1:50:05.541 3:11:07.4 31 5:34:44.8 35 1:32:51.5 28 7:07:36.232
ADAMS, Todd7016 2:23:39.3Boise, ID +1:50:06.142 3:21:22.9 38 5:45:02.1 40 1:22:34.7 16 7:07:36.833
MACDONALD, William7317 2:19:04.9Park City, UT +2:06:53.831 3:27:22.4 40 5:46:27.4 41 1:37:57.2 35 7:24:24.539
DEMEURICHY, Kenny6018 2:31:21.9Hailey, ID +2:22:14.046 3:30:14.4 41 6:01:36.4 44 1:38:08.4 36 7:39:44.740
MAU, Derek5019 2:46:30.9Sunnyvale, CA +2:47:56.452 3:39:59.5 46 6:26:30.4 51 1:38:56.8 38 8:05:27.147
WRIGHT, Darin4320 2:38:46.7Lexington, KY +2:56:27.851 3:42:11.7 47 6:20:58.4 50 1:53:00.1 46 8:13:58.549
BARBANTE, Ben36 San Francisco, C      DNF 
SCHAEFER, David46 Brisbane, CA      DNF 
VAN WAGONER, John57 2:28:32.7Highland, UT  43 4:48:42.3 57 7:17:15.0 58  DNF 
KALLNER, Michael83 2:59:53.8Scottsdale, AZ  58 4:11:19.5 55 7:11:13.3 57  DNF 
MALLOY, Jake124 2:06:12.2Park City, UT  17 2:47:01.2 15 4:53:13.4 13  DNF 

Class: M5 - Men 50 and Older 
WILLIAMS, Craig401 2:32:13.0Park City, UT 047 3:33:59.4 45 6:06:12.3 46 1:44:40.9 43 7:50:53.243
INNES, David47 2:52:42.5Mill Valley, CA  53 4:07:17.5 54 7:00:00.1 56  DNF 
UNGER, Evan89 Tucson, UT      DNF 

Class: F2 - Women 20-29 
KLEPETAR, Amy71 2:18:43.8Salt Lake City, UT 02 2:59:44.8 1 5:18:28.6 2 1:27:35.4 2 6:46:03.92
UNGER, Heather772 2:38:25.9Tucson, AZ +1:19:24.47 3:37:27.6 6 6:15:53.5 6 1:49:34.9 6 8:05:28.36

Class: F3 - Women 30-39 
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Time Rank

Class
Rank
Sex

LAPORTA, Lisa1251 2:14:41.6Park City, UT 01 3:00:35.1 2 5:15:16.7 1 1:26:19.1 1 6:41:35.71
POWERS, Jennifer812 2:22:18.3Park City, UT +27:02.63 3:14:59.3 4 5:37:17.6 3 1:31:20.7 3 7:08:38.33
KEELING, Anna1263 2:34:43.4Salt Lake City, UT +46:16.25 3:15:42.1 5 5:50:25.5 5 1:37:26.4 5 7:27:51.95
SHERWOOD, Barbara30 2:35:27.3Salt Lake City, UT  6    DNF 
NELSON, Holly116 Midvale, UT      DNF 

Class: F4 - Women 40-49 
STEVENSON, Carol79 Park City, UT    9:18:20.1 7  DNF 
DRAIN, Debora115 Park City, UT    9:18:24.6 8  DNF 

Class: F5 - Women 50 and Older 
SCHWANDT, Cyndi411 2:27:24.0Park City, UT 04 3:11:53.6 3 5:39:17.6 4 1:32:36.9 4 7:11:54.44

Class: SS - Single Speed 
MULARSKI, Rich ***641 2:06:58.8Tamarac, FL 018 2:59:34.5 21 5:06:33.3 20 1:30:05.1 24 6:36:38.419
SWANSTRUM, Jeff552 2:17:44.1Boise, ID +35:04.629 3:19:59.4 36 5:37:43.4 36 1:33:59.6 30 7:11:43.035
BOYD, Steve119 Park City, UT      DNF 
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7/27/2005 
The Endurance 100 Timing Adjustments 

 
1) Todd Tanner (Bib 72) 

 
Todd Tanner took wrong course in Stage #3. 
He was in 4th position after Stage #2. 
The Race Director decided to give Tanner the same time (ie 1:09:31.2) for Stage 
#3 as Fred Porter, who was in 5th place after Stage #2. 
 
 
2) Frankie Winfrey, Dave Reynolds, Rich Mularski 
 
All three racers apparently took the wrong course in Stage #3.  They were 
originally shown in 1st, 2nd, and 3rd place in Stage #3.  This was clearly not 
correct,  because they were in 19th, 20th, and 21st place after Stage #2. 
 
The Race Director decided to give all three racers the same time for Stage #3 (ie 
1:30:05.1) as the racer who was in 22nd place at the end of Stage #2 (ie Brad 
Peterson). 
 
 
3) Karen Dodge – Miss Behavin 
 
Karen was originally shown with by far the fastest time for Stage #3.  This was 
clearly not correct. 
 
The Race Director decided to give her the same time for Stage #3 (ie 2:21:06.6) 
as Roxanne Toly.  This did not affect final team place. 
 
 
*** on results shows racers whose times were adjusted. 
 
 
 
 
 


